
ID Deliverable Critical Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors

0 Yes NE WIC MPSC Transfer Project Schedule 633.41 days Mon 6/2/14 Wed 11/16/16

1 Yes 1 Project Initiation, Planning and Management 379.41 days Mon 6/2/14 Thu 11/26/15

2 1 Yes 1.1  Project Initiation Meeting and Memorandum 13.25 days Mon 6/2/14 Thu 6/19/14

3 Yes 1.1.1 Project Initiation Meeting (Includes Technical Specification Workgroup 
Session)

5 days Mon 6/2/14 Fri 6/6/14 4,19,9

4 No 1.1.2 Create Project Initiation Memorandum 3 days Mon 6/9/14 Wed 6/11/143 5

5 No 1.1.3 DHHS WIC Review of Project Initiation Memorandum Draft 3 days Thu 6/12/14 Mon 6/16/14 4 6

6 No 1.1.4 Finalize Project Initiation Memorandum 0.25 days Tue 6/17/14 Tue 6/17/14 5 7

7 No 1.1.5 DHHS WIC Approval of Project Initiation Memorandum 2 days Tue 6/17/14 Thu 6/19/14 6

8 2 Yes 1.2  System Transfer, Parameters Changes, and Testing Plan 17.5 days Mon 6/9/14 Wed 7/2/14

9 Yes 1.2.1 Create System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and Testing Plan 4 days Mon 6/9/14 Thu 6/12/14 3 10,15

10 No 1.2.2 DHHS WIC Review of System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and Testing 
Plan Draft

5 days Fri 6/13/14 Thu 6/19/14 9 11

11 No 1.2.3 Finalize System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and Testing Plan 0.5 days Fri 6/20/14 Fri 6/20/14 10 12

12 No 1.2.4 DHHS WIC Approval of System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and 
Testing Plan

3 days Fri 6/20/14 Wed 6/25/14 11 13

13 No 1.2.5  Disaster Recovery and Back up Plan 5 days Wed 6/25/14 Wed 7/2/14 12 45FS+3 days

14 3 Yes 1.3  Final Work Plan and Schedule 12.25 days Fri 6/13/14 Tue 7/1/14

15 Yes 1.3.1 Create Final Work Plan and Schedule 4 days Fri 6/13/14 Wed 6/18/14 9 16,22

16 Yes 1.3.2 DHHS WIC Review of Final Work Plan and Schedule Draft 5 days Thu 6/19/14 Wed 6/25/14 15 17

17 Yes 1.3.3 Finalize Final Work Plan and Schedule 0.25 days Thu 6/26/14 Thu 6/26/14 16 18

18 Yes 1.3.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Final Work Plan and Schedule 3 days Thu 6/26/14 Tue 7/1/14 17 35

19 0 No 1.4  Project Status Reporting 360 days Fri 6/27/14 Thu 11/26/153,139FF

20 Yes 2 System Design 44 days Thu 6/19/14 Wed 8/20/14

21 4 No 2.1  System Orientation Training 7 days Thu 6/19/14 Fri 6/27/14

22 No 2.1.1 Orientation Training Prep 2 days Thu 6/19/14 Fri 6/20/14 15 23

23 No 2.1.2 Orientation Training 5 days Mon 6/23/14 Fri 6/27/14 22 25FS+4 days

24 5 No 2.2  System Design Sessions 15 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 7/25/14 30,40

25 No 2.2.1 JACS Session 1 – State Office Focus 5 days Mon 7/7/14 Fri 7/11/1423FS+4 days26FS+5 days

26 No 2.2.2 JACS Session 2 – Local Agency Focus 5 days Mon 7/21/14 Fri 7/25/14 25FS+5 days

27 8 Yes 2.3  Implementation, Conversion, Training, and Security Plans 35.75 days Tue 7/1/14 Wed 8/20/14

28 Yes 2.3.1 Create  Implementation, Conversion, Training, and Security Plans 35.75 days Tue 7/1/14 Wed 8/20/14 51FS+3 
days

29 No 2.3.1.1 Implementation Plan 14 days Mon 7/28/14 Thu 8/14/14

30 No 2.3.1.1.1 Create Implementation Plan 5 days Mon 7/28/14 Fri 8/1/14 24 31

31 No 2.3.1.1.2 DHHS WIC Review of Implementation Plan 5 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 8/8/14 30 32

32 No 2.3.1.1.3 Finalize Implementation Plan 1 day Mon 8/11/14 Mon 8/11/1431 33

33 No 2.3.1.1.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Implementation Plan 3 days Tue 8/12/14 Thu 8/14/14 32

34 Yes 2.3.1.2 Conversion Plan 29.38 days Tue 7/1/14 Tue 8/12/14

35 Yes 2.3.1.2.1 Create Conversion Plan 18.13 days Tue 7/1/14 Mon 7/28/14 18 58,57,36

36 Yes 2.3.1.2.2 DHHS WIC Review of Conversion Plan 5 days Mon 7/28/14 Mon 8/4/14 35 37

37 Yes 2.3.1.2.3 Finalize Conversion Plan 2 days Tue 8/5/14 Thu 8/7/14 36,58 38,60

38 No 2.3.1.2.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Conversion Plan 3 days Thu 8/7/14 Tue 8/12/14 37

39 No 2.3.1.3 Training Plan 18 days Mon 7/28/14 Wed 8/20/14

40 No 2.3.1.3.1 Create Training Plan 8 days Mon 7/28/14 Wed 8/6/14 24 41
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ID Deliverable Critical Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors

41 No 2.3.1.3.2 DHHS WIC Review of Training Plan 5 days Thu 8/7/14 Wed 8/13/14 40 42

42 No 2.3.1.3.3 Finalize Training Plan 2 days Thu 8/14/14 Fri 8/15/14 41 43,67

43 No 2.3.1.3.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Training Plan 3 days Mon 8/18/14 Wed 8/20/14 42

44 No 2.3.1.4 Security Plan 13 days Tue 7/8/14 Fri 7/25/14

45 No 2.3.1.4.1 Create Security Plan 4 days Tue 7/8/14 Mon 7/14/14 13FS+3 days46

46 No 2.3.1.4.2 DHHS WIC Review of Security Plan 5 days Mon 7/14/14 Mon 7/21/14 45 47

47 No 2.3.1.4.3 Finalize Security Plan 1 day Mon 7/21/14 Tue 7/22/14 46 48

48 No 2.3.1.4.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Security Plan 3 days Tue 7/22/14 Fri 7/25/14 47

49 Yes 3 System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and Technical Testing 101.63 days Mon 7/28/14 Fri 12/19/14

50 9 No 3.1  System Transfer Initiation Meeting and Memorandum 7.75 days Tue 8/26/14 Thu 9/4/14

51 No 3.1.1 System Transfer Initiation Meeting 1.25 days Tue 8/26/14 Wed 8/27/14 28FS+3 days52

52 No 3.1.2 Create System Transfer Initiation Meeting Memorandum 1 day Wed 8/27/14 Thu 8/28/14 51 53

53 No 3.1.3 DHHS WIC Review of System Transfer Initiation Meeting Memorandum 
Draft

3 days Thu 8/28/14 Tue 9/2/14 52 54

54 No 3.1.4 Finalize System Transfer Initiation Meeting Memorandum 0.5 days Tue 9/2/14 Tue 9/2/14 53 55,74

55 No 3.1.5 DHHS WIC Approval of System Transfer Initiation Meeting Memorandum 2 days Tue 9/2/14 Thu 9/4/14 54

56 10 Yes 3.2  System Transfer, Parameter Changes, and Technical Testing 84.13 days Mon 7/28/14 Mon 11/24/14

57 No 3.2.1  Set Up Application Servers 6.25 days Mon 7/28/14 Tue 8/5/14 35

58 Yes 3.2.2  Set Up Application Database Servers 6.25 days Mon 7/28/14 Tue 8/5/14 35 60,62,37

59 Yes 3.2.3  Initial Data Conversion 68.88 days Tue 8/5/14 Tue 11/11/14

60 Yes 3.2.3.1  Establish Ciber Conversion Environments 5 days Thu 8/7/14 Thu 8/14/14 58,37 61

61 Yes 3.2.3.2  Create and Unit Test Conversion Programs 51.88 days Thu 8/14/14 Tue 10/28/14 60 63

62 No 3.2.3.3 Complete Prep Site Activities 1 day Tue 8/5/14 Wed 8/6/14 58

63 Yes 3.2.3.4  Data Conversion Testing 10 days Tue 10/28/14 Tue 11/11/1461 64

64 Yes 3.2.4  Regression Testing 9 days Tue 11/11/14 Mon 11/24/1463 79FS+3 days

65 No 3.3  Operational Planning, Documentation, and Training Materials 48.5 days Mon 8/18/14 Fri 10/24/14

66 11 No 3.3.1  User Training Materials 48.5 days Mon 8/18/14 Fri 10/24/14

67 No 3.3.1.1 Create User Training Materials 27.5 days Mon 8/18/14 Thu 9/25/14 42 68,70,69FS+3 days

68 No 3.3.1.2 DHHS WIC Review of User Training Materials Draft 10 days Thu 9/25/14 Thu 10/9/14 67 71

69 No 3.3.1.3 User Training Materials Walkthrough 3 days Tue 9/30/14 Fri 10/3/14 67FS+3 days

70 No 3.3.1.4 Create User Pre-Training System Videos with DHHS WIC 5 days Thu 9/25/14 Thu 10/2/14 67

71 No 3.3.1.5 Finalize User Training Materials 6 days Thu 10/9/14 Fri 10/17/14 68 72

72 No 3.3.1.6 DHHS WIC Approval of User Training Materials 5 days Fri 10/17/14 Fri 10/24/14 71

73 12 No 3.3.2  Help Desk Plan 13 days Tue 9/2/14 Mon 9/22/14

74 No 3.3.2.1 Create Help Desk Plan 4 days Tue 9/2/14 Tue 9/9/14 54 75

75 No 3.3.2.2 DHHS WIC Review of Help Desk Plan Draft 5 days Tue 9/9/14 Tue 9/16/14 74 76

76 No 3.3.2.3 Finalize Help Desk Plan 1 day Tue 9/16/14 Wed 9/17/14 75 77

77 No 3.3.2.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Help Desk Plan 3 days Wed 9/17/14 Mon 9/22/14 76

78 14 Yes 3.4  Readiness Certification for UAT/System Software 14.5 days Mon 12/1/14 Fri 12/19/14

79 Yes 3.4.1 Conduct Readiness Certification Demonstration 1.5 days Mon 12/1/14 Tue 12/2/14 64FS+3 days80,90

80 Yes 3.4.2 Create Readiness Certification Documentation 4 days Wed 12/3/14 Mon 12/8/14 79 81

81 Yes 3.4.3 DHHS WIC Review of Readiness Certification Documentation Draft 5 days Tue 12/9/14 Mon 12/15/14 80 82

82 Yes 3.4.4 Finalize Readiness Certification Documentation 1 day Tue 12/16/14 Tue 12/16/14 81 83
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ID Deliverable Critical Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors

83 Yes 3.4.5 DHHS WIC Approval of Readiness Certification Documentation 3 days Wed 12/17/14 Fri 12/19/14 82 86

84 Yes 4 User Acceptance Test (UAT) 95.66 days Wed 12/3/14 Fri 4/17/15

85 15 Yes 4.1  System Installation 5.33 days Mon 12/22/14 Tue 12/30/14

86 Yes 4.1.1  Install System 5 days Mon 12/22/14 Mon 12/29/14 83 87

87 Yes 4.1.2  Operations Test 0.33 days Tue 12/30/14 Tue 12/30/14 86 91FS+3 days,92

88 Yes 4.2  System Operations Support and Training 26.33 days Wed 12/3/14 Mon 1/12/15

89 16 Yes 4.2.1  User Training - UAT 26.33 days Wed 12/3/14 Mon 1/12/15 95

90 Yes 4.2.1.1  Prepare Training Database 2 days Wed 12/3/14 Thu 12/4/14 79

91 Yes 4.2.1.2  Conduct Clinic Training 5 days Mon 1/5/15 Mon 1/12/15 87FS+3 days92SS

92 Yes 4.2.1.3  Conduct Non-Clinic Training 5 days Mon 1/5/15 Mon 1/12/15 87,91SS 93SS

93 17 No 4.2.2  Data Conversion - UAT 3 days Mon 1/5/15 Thu 1/8/15 92SS

94 18 Yes 4.3  Support UAT and System Revision (Acceptance Test Support) 60 days Mon 1/12/15 Mon 4/6/15

95 Yes 4.3.1  UAT Round #1 40 days Mon 1/12/15 Mon 3/9/15 89 96,99FF

96 Yes 4.3.2  Remediate Defects 10 days Mon 3/9/15 Mon 3/23/15 95 97

97 Yes 4.3.3  UAT Round #2 10 days Mon 3/23/15 Mon 4/6/15 96 104

98 19 No 4.4  Assessment of DHHS Disaster Recovery Procedures 10 days Tue 3/3/15 Tue 3/17/15

99 No 4.4.1 Conduct Assessment of DHHS Disaster Recovery Procedures 4 days Tue 3/3/15 Mon 3/9/15 95FF 100

100 No 4.4.2 DHHS WIC Review of Assessment of DHHS Disaster Recovery 
Procedures Draft

3 days Mon 3/9/15 Thu 3/12/15 99 101

101 No 4.4.3 Finalize Assessment of DHHS Disaster Recovery Procedures 1 day Thu 3/12/15 Fri 3/13/15 100 102

102 No 4.4.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Assessment of DHHS Disaster Recovery 
Procedures

2 days Fri 3/13/15 Tue 3/17/15 101

103 20 Yes 4.5  Assessment and Certification of System Readiness for Pilot 
Implementation

9.33 days Mon 4/6/15 Fri 4/17/15

104 Yes 4.5.1 Create Assessment and Certification of System Readiness for Pilot 
Implementation

1 day Mon 4/6/15 Tue 4/7/15 97 105

105 Yes 4.5.2 DHHS WIC Review of Assessment and Certification of System Readiness
for Pilot Implementation Draft

5 days Tue 4/7/15 Tue 4/14/15 104 106

106 Yes 4.5.3 Finalize Assessment and Certification of System Readiness for Pilot 
Implementation

0.33 days Tue 4/14/15 Tue 4/14/15 105 107

107 Yes 4.5.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Assessment and Certification of System 
Readiness for Pilot Implementation

3 days Tue 4/14/15 Fri 4/17/15 106 110,118

108 Yes 5 Pilot Test 77.25 days Fri 4/17/15 Thu 8/6/15

109 21 Yes 5.1  System Pilot Test Initiation Meeting and Memorandum 8.5 days Fri 4/17/15 Thu 4/30/15

110 Yes 5.1.1  System Pilot Test Initiation Meeting 1 day Fri 4/17/15 Mon 4/20/15 107 111

111 Yes 5.1.2 Create System Pilot Test Initiation Memorandum 2 days Mon 4/20/15 Wed 4/22/15 110 112,115

112 No 5.1.3 DHHS WIC Review of System Pilot Test Initiation Memorandum Draft 3 days Wed 4/22/15 Mon 4/27/15 111 113

113 No 5.1.4 Finalize System Pilot Test Initiation Memorandum 0.5 days Mon 4/27/15 Tue 4/28/15 112 114

114 No 5.1.5 DHHS WIC Approval of System Pilot Test Initiation Memorandum 2 days Tue 4/28/15 Thu 4/30/15 113

115 22 Yes 5.2  Help Desk Training 1 day Wed 4/22/15 Thu 4/23/15 111 116FS+2 days

116 23 Yes 5.3  Pilot Agency (State Office and Clinic) Training – Pilot 5 days Mon 4/27/15 Mon 5/4/15 115FS+2 days119SS,120

117 No 5.4 Implementation of System and Data Conversion for Pilot 9 days Fri 4/17/15 Thu 4/30/15

118 25 No 5.4.1  Installation/Operation of System Software – Pilot Test 4 days Fri 4/17/15 Thu 4/23/15 107

119 26 No 5.4.2  Data Conversion - Pilot 3 days Mon 4/27/15 Thu 4/30/15 116SS

120 27 Yes 5.5  System Pilot Test / Support 60 days Mon 5/4/15 Wed 7/29/15 116 122

121 28 Yes 5.6  Evaluate Pilot, Modify and Retest System 6.25 days Wed 7/29/15 Thu 8/6/15
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ID Deliverable Critical Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors

122 Yes 5.6.1 Create System Pilot Technical Memorandum 1 day Wed 7/29/15 Thu 7/30/15 120 123

123 Yes 5.6.2 DHHS WIC Review of System Pilot Technical Memorandum Draft 3 days Thu 7/30/15 Tue 8/4/15 122 124

124 Yes 5.6.3 Finalize System Pilot Technical Memorandum 0.25 days Tue 8/4/15 Tue 8/4/15 123 125

125 Yes 5.6.4 DHHS WIC Approval of System Pilot Technical Memorandum 2 days Tue 8/4/15 Thu 8/6/15 124 128

126 Yes 6 Rollout 78.5 days Thu 8/6/15 Thu 11/26/15

127 29 Yes 6.1  System Rollout Initiation Meeting and Memorandum 8.5 days Thu 8/6/15 Wed 8/19/15

128 Yes 6.1.1 System Rollout Initiation Meeting 1 day Thu 8/6/15 Fri 8/7/15 125 129

129 Yes 6.1.2 Create System Rollout Initiation Meeting Memorandum 2 days Fri 8/7/15 Tue 8/11/15128 130

130 Yes 6.1.3 DHHS WIC Review of System Rollout Initiation Meeting Memorandum 
Draft

3 days Tue 8/11/15 Fri 8/14/15 129 131

131 Yes 6.1.4 Finalize System Rollout Initiation Meeting Memorandum 0.5 days Fri 8/14/15 Mon 8/17/15 130 132,135

132 No 6.1.5 DHHS WIC Approval of System Rollout Initiation Meeting Memorandum 2 days Mon 8/17/15 Wed 8/19/15 131 134

133 Yes 6.2  User Training, Conversion, and Implementation 59 days Mon 8/17/15 Mon 11/9/15

134 No 6.2.1  Rollout System Implementation (New build if necessary) 4 days Wed 8/19/15 Tue 8/25/15 132

135 30 Yes 6.2.2  Conduct Train-the-Trainer Training for Nebraska Staff 5 days Mon 8/17/15 Mon 8/24/15 131 136,137,138

136 31 No 6.2.3  User Training – Rollout 54 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 11/9/15135

137 32 No 6.2.4  Data Conversion – Rollout 54 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 11/9/15135

138 Yes 6.2.5  Rollout Support 54 days Mon 8/24/15 Mon 11/9/15135 140,148,146,147,149,150

139 33 No 6.3  Post Implementation Assessment and Problem Resolution 13 days Mon 11/9/15 Thu 11/26/15 19FF

140 No 6.3.1  Post Implementation Assessment and Problem Resolution Meeting 3 days Mon 11/9/15 Thu 11/12/15138 141

141 No 6.3.2 Create Post Implementation Assessment Memorandum 1 day Thu 11/12/15 Fri 11/13/15140 142

142 No 6.3.3 DHHS WIC Review of Post Implementation Assessment Memorandum 
Draft

5 days Fri 11/13/15 Fri 11/20/15141 143

143 No 6.3.4 Finalize Post Implementation Assessment Memorandum 1 day Fri 11/20/15 Mon 11/23/15142 144

144 No 6.3.5 DHHS WIC Approval of Post Implementation Assessment Memorandum 3 days Mon 11/23/15 Thu 11/26/15143

145 Yes 7 Operation and Maintenance and Initial Warranty Period 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16 154FS-5 days,161,162,188

146 Yes 7.1  System Operation and Maintenance 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16138

147 Yes 7.2  Nebraska Operation and Maintenance Staff Training and Mentoring 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16138

148 34 Yes 7.3  One Year Warranty Period 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16138

149 Yes 7.4  System Problem Reporting 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16138

150 Yes 7.5  System Remedy 259 days Mon 11/9/15 Fri 11/4/16138

151 Yes 8 Project Closure and Transition 13 days Fri 10/28/16 Wed 11/16/16

152 Yes 8.1  Final System Documentation, Forms, Source Code, Data, and Other 
Materials

13 days Fri 10/28/16 Wed 11/16/16

153 35 Yes 8.1.1 System Maintenance, Support and System Transition Plan 12 days Fri 10/28/16 Tue 11/15/16

154 Yes 8.1.1.1 Create System Maintenance, Support and System Transition Plan 5 days Fri 10/28/16 Fri 11/4/16145FS-5 days155,159

155 Yes 8.1.1.2 DHHS WIC Review of System Maintenance, Support and System 
Transition Plan Draft

3 days Fri 11/4/16 Wed 11/9/16154 156

156 Yes 8.1.1.3 Finalize System Maintenance, Support and System Transition Plan 2 days Wed 11/9/16 Fri 11/11/16155 157

157 Yes 8.1.1.4 DHHS WIC Approval of System Maintenance, Support and System 
Transition Plan

2 days Fri 11/11/16 Tue 11/15/16156 158

158 36 Yes 8.1.2  Final System Documentation and Source Code 1 day Tue 11/15/16 Wed 11/16/16157

159 No 8.2  Contract Closure 5 days Fri 11/4/16 Fri 11/11/16154

160 Yes 9 Extended Warranty and Operation Period Options 96.5 days Thu 6/23/16 Mon 11/7/16
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ID Deliverable Critical Task Name Duration Start Finish PredecessorsSuccessors

161 37a No 9.1  Options to Extend Warranty Period 1 day Fri 11/4/16 Mon 11/7/16145

162 37b Yes 9.2  Options for System Enhancements or Modifications 1 day Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16 145

163 Yes 9.2.1  System Design Sessions 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

164 6 Yes 9.2.2  Updated Detailed Functional Design Document (DFDD) 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

165 7 Yes 9.2.3  Updated Detailed Technical Specifications Document (DTSD) 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

166 Yes 9.2.4  Implement System Enhancements 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

167 Yes 9.2.4.1  Database modifications 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

168 Yes 9.2.4.2  Code Modifications & Unit / Module Testing 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

169 Yes 9.2.4.3  Subsystem Integration Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

170 Yes 9.2.4.4  System Qualification Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

171 Yes 9.2.4.5  Periodic Reviews 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

172 Yes 9.2.5  Updated User Training Materials 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

173 13 Yes 9.2.6  Updated User and Operational Manuals 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

174 24 Yes 9.2.7  Regression Acceptance Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

175 Yes 9.2.7.1 Create Regression Acceptance Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

176 Yes 9.2.7.2 DHHS WIC Review of Regression Acceptance Test Draft 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

177 Yes 9.2.7.3 Finalize Regression Acceptance Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

178 Yes 9.2.7.4 DHHS WIC Approval of Regression Acceptance Test 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

179 Yes 9.2.8  User Training - UAT 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

180 Yes 9.2.8.1  Prepare Training Database 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

181 Yes 9.2.8.2  Conduct Clinic Training 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

182 Yes 9.2.8.3  Conduct Non-Clinic Training 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

183 Yes 9.2.9  Support Enhancement UAT and System Revision 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

184 Yes 9.2.9.1 Enhancement UAT Round #1 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

185 Yes 9.2.9.2  Remediate Defects 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

186 Yes 9.2.9.3 Enhancement UAT Round #2 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

187 Yes 9.2.10  System Documentation Update 1 day? Thu 6/23/16 Fri 6/24/16

188 38 No 9.3  Options to Operate and Maintain System 1 day Fri 11/4/16 Mon 11/7/16145
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